
PTJBALI BANK LIMITED
ESTABLISHMENT & GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE. 26 DILKUSHA C/A. DHAKA.I OOO.

TNVITATION FORTENDER

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the eligible Tenderers for the following work as per terms & conditions stated below.

I

2.

Procuring Entity

Tender Name

3. Price of Tender Document

4. Eligibility of Tenderers

5. Time for completion of the work

6. Amount of Tender security

7 . Name and address of the office from
where tender documents will be
obtained & to be dropped.

8. Last date & time for selling tender
document.

9. Last date & time for tender
submission

10. Date and time for tender opening

11. Special Instructions

Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment & General Services Division, Head
Office ,26 Dilkusha ClA, Dhaka-l000.

Supply & installation of a new 55" (QLED) Smart Television at the
Chamber of our GM & DiVision Head, ICT Operation Division (10th

floor), Head Office, Dhaka.

Free of cost.

Work experience submitted in similar nature of works.
Trade License, Income Tax Certifi cate to be furnished with the
tender

Quoted price must be inclusive of VAT, TAX & all other
charges.
Details specification (Brand, Model, Country of Origin 8L

assemble, key feafures, Guarantylwarranty etc.) to be mentioned
in the offer.

2.5% of total bid amount in the form of Payment Order (refundable)
favoring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka-1000. "No tender
will be considered without tender Security (Earnest money)".
Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment & General Services Division (12'n
floor), Head Office , 26 Dilkusha ClA, Dhaka - 1000.

Up to 5.00 PM (BST) on 09.03.2023

Up to 11.00 AM (BST) on 12.03.2023.

At 11.30 AM (BST) on 12.03.2023 in presence of bidder (if any).

i) Tender document along with all required documents to be

submitted in sealed envelope before closing time.
ii) Pubali Bank Limited reserves the right to accept partly or fully
any quotation or reject any or all quotations without assigning
any reason whatsoever and not bound to accept the lowest
quotation.
iii) Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality
product with competitive price shall be appreciated.

Dilip Kumar Paul
General ManagerJ-+

i)
ii)

iii)

iv)

As per work order.

Bidders are insisted to apply who are related with similar nature of works with well reputation.



L Brand Walton
2 Model W65S3BG

3 Screen Size 1.651 m I 55inch

4 Backlight Module DLED

5 Resolution 3940s2 160

Brightness (cd/mZ) 380 nits (Module Typ)

7 Refresh Rate 60Hz

I Full Screen Yes

I Local Dimnring No

10 MEMC No

11 HDR10 / HLG Yes/Yes

12 Dolby Vision/Atomos Yes/Yes

L3 WCG Yes/e0%(DclP3)

L4 Far Field Voice Yes

1.5 SMART TV

16 Operational System TV

77 App Store Google Play Store

18 Web Browser Yes

19 CPU A53 *4-L SGHz

20 GPU Mali-G52MCl

21 DDR

Flash 16G

23 VYIFI Built ln 2.4G+5G eT2R

24 Al System Google assista nt

25 Bluetooth built in Yes

Smart Share Google ChromeCast

Preinstalled App Google Play /Netflix/ Youtube/ Prime Video/

Terminal Speclficatlon :

RF lnput

scART (EU) 030

31. Composite Video lnput (RCA) R/t

32 Component Video lnput (RCA)

33 Component Audio lnput (RCA) 0

34 Cl/Cl+ No

35 VGA lnput: (D-sub) No

36 VGA Audio lnput No

37 HDMI 3 (Side 2,0t2)

38 HDM t(CEC/ARC/M H r) (Yes/Yes/No)

22

26

27

29

I



39 AV Output (RCA) 0

40 Ea rphone Jack 0

41 RS-232 (standa rd) 0

42 SPDIF 0utput (Optical/Coaxial) 1(opitica l)

43 USB 2(Side ?.0*2)

44 Updating lnterface By Internet /USB

45 tAN Yes

46 DIGITAL TV :

47 DTV Receiving System DVB-r2 /r/C
48 Record By External USB/HDD No

49 Time Shift Yes

50 V-Chip No

51 Parent Control(Child Lock) Yes

52 Closed Caption No

Subtitle Yes

54 HPG Yes

55 Channel list Yes

55 Faivorate Channel List Yes

57 Channel Editor Yes

58 Sleep Timer Yes

59 On/Off tirner No

s0 Channel Swap timer EPG Rernind

61" TTS No

s2 SOUND SPECIFICATIONS:

s3 Audio Power Output 2 x10W

64 Speaker Type Bottom

6s DD/DD+ Yes

66 POWER SPECIFICATIONS I

67 Power Supply 100-240V* 50/60He

68 Power Consumption 200w

Standby Consurnption <0.5w

70 Dimensions & Weight :

7L TV with Stand : L446 mm x 281 rnm x 908mm

72 TV without Stand (L x W x H) L446 mm x 99 mm x 830 mm

73 TV with Stand Weight 18.28 t 0.5 KG

74 TV without Stand Weight 18,58 t 0,5 KG

75 TV Shipping Weight ?6 * 0.5 KG

76 Loadlng :

77 40 HQ Container Approx. 176 pc$

78 40 GP Container Approx . L76 pc$

79 20 GP Container Approx. 82 pcs

$3



SL
. -'-L*.;

I Brand LG

2 Model 55UN73lC
3 DISPLAY

4 Screen Size 55"

5 Reso lutio n 3,840 y 1,160

6 IPS Panel Yes

7 Wide Viewing Angle 'l Yes

I BLU Type Direct

9 vtDEo(PlcruRE QUAilW)
10 P rocesso r Quad Core Processor 4K

L1 HDR / HDR1.0 Pro / HLG Active HDR / Yes lAR / ?K) / ves (4K / l(l
L? FILMMAKER MODE'" Yes

13 HDR Effect Yes (4K / zr'l
14 Dynamic Tone Mapping / Pro HDR Dynamic Tone Mapping

15 Dimming Algorithm LG Local Contrast

16 U pscaler 4K Upscaler

L7 Picture Mode 1.0 Modes (Vivid, Standard, Eco, Cinerna, Sports, Gaffi€,
HDR Effect, Filrnmaker, (lSF) Expert (Bright Roorn, Dark Room))

18 AUDIO

19 Sound Output 20W (10W per Channel)

Cha n nel 2,0 ch

21 Direction Down Firing

Surround Mode22 Ultra Surround

Bluetooth Surround Ready23 Yes (Bluetooth Required)

Yes (Required Bluetooth)24 LG Sound Sync

25 Auto Notification (Bluetooth Eusy

Pairing)

Yes (Bluetooth Required)

Yes26

27 BROADCASTING SYSTEM

28 Digital TV Reception (Terrestrial,
Cable, Satellite)

DVB-T2

29 Analog TV Reception Yes

30 AI FUNCTION

20



31 Al Fu rlction ThinQ, lntelligent Voice Recognition, Speech to Text, LG

Voice Search, Google Assistant, Amaron Alexa, AI UX, Al Hoffie,
Al Recommendation, lntelligent Edit, Home Dashboard, Auto
Device Detection, Smart Speaker Cornpatible, Google Home
Connection, Affiazon Echo Connection, LG Thine Hub Device,
LG Smart Speaker (wK7, !VKg), Mobile Connectivity, Thine App

32 SMART FEATURE

33 Smart Feature webos smart TV, Number of cPus (Qrad,) Magic Rernote
Control (Built-ln), Quick Access, Universal Control, 300" VR

Play, Related Cont€nt Search, LG Store, DIAL, Web Browser,
Music Player, W on with Mobile, wi-Fi TV On, Bluetooth Low
Energy On, Network File Browser, Block Access to Harmful Site,
Live Plus (AcR-based Bilateral Service (web0s5.0 : Au$tralia
(Asia))), Hotel Mode, Sports Alert, Music Discovery

34 CONNECTIVITY

35 Connectivity Screen Share, HDMI 2.0 (1 Rear / I Side), $implink (HDMI

CEC), ARC (HDMI 2), USB (1 Rear /7 Side), LAN (Rear),

Component (Rear, Component ln / Av in Common), Composite
ln (AV (Rear, Component ln / AV in Common)), RF tn (RF), SpDlF
(optical Digital Audio Out (Rear)), Wi-Fi (802.11 ac), Bluetooth
(v 5.0)

36 DIMENSION

37 W x H x D / Weight (with Stand) L244 x 786 x 231mm I L4,5Kg

38 W x H x D / Weight (without $tand) 1244x726x87mm /l43Kg

3S W x H x D / Weight (Shipping) 1360 x 835 x 175mrn / 19.5Kg

40 POWER

41 Power $upply 100-240v, 50/60H2

42 $tandby Power Consumption Under 0.5W

Power Con$umption (Max) 167 W

Energy Saving Mode Yes

45 Illuminance Green Sensor Yes

46 Energy Standard Yes

47 ACCESSORY

48 Rernote MR2O

49 Power Cable Yes (TV Detached)

43

44



1 Brand Samsung

2 Model s5Q70A

3 Main Features

4 Display Type QLED

5 Screen Size 55"

6 Resolution 4K UHD (3840 x 2160)

7 P rocesso r Quantum Processor 4K

I Operating Systenr Tize n

I Connectivity
10 USB 2

11 HDMI 4

L2 Bluetooth Bluetooth 4.2

13 Ur/i-ti Built-in WiFiS

T4 Audio

15 Audio Output 20 Watt 2 Channel

16 Dolby Digital Plus

T7 OTS Lite Object Tracking Sound

18

Speaker System

Q-Symphony Lite

19 Power

20 Power Supply AC220-240V s0/60H2

2L Remote Control TM?180E Remote Controller

27 Power Consumption (Max): ?05 \lV

?3 Power Consumption ($tand-by): 0,5 W

24

Standby Power Consum ption

Power Consumption (Typical): L12.0 W

25 Physlcal Specification

26 1232.9 x 774.6 x 246.5 mm (with Stand)Dimension(LxWxH)
1"232.9 x 709.2 x 25,7 mm (without Stand)

with Stand: 18.8 kgNet

Net Weig Stand: 15.5 kBht without
Weight

i.:

28

29


